ll'
o’

Helping People Help Pets

Monthly Report on License Agreement

2023-07 July

This report is in agreement with the terms outlined in Section 8.4 of the License Agreement between
the City of Austin and Austin Pets Alive! with a focus on APA!’s impact on Travis county through our
partnership with Austin Animal Center.

Summary: Austin Pets Alive! (APA!) continues to be the city of Austin’s largest partner in lifesaving.
APA! takes animals that have medical and behavioral issues that require a higher cost per animal
than the average healthy animal in care. APA! focuses on these animals in an effort to have a

measurable effect on the live release rate at AAC.

APA! Intakes transferr

from AAC:

251 animals were transferred out of AAC to rescue partners in July. 168, or 66.9%, of those were
transferred to APA! The AAC dashboard indicates 161 transfers to APA!, but there are 7 missing.

11 animals were born in APA!’s care to pregnant animals sent from AAC. Additionally, APA! took in 82
pets directly from owners within Travis county through the PASS program that should have otherwise
entered AAC. This makes for a total of 93 intakes diverted from AAC, a 10.2% intake reduction.

AAC - Cat Behavior 3
AAC - Cat Bottle Baby 86
AAC - Cat Maternity 8
AAC - Cat Medical 18
AAC - Cat Space 0
AAC - Dog Behavior Large/Medium 5
AAC - Dog Behavior Small 1
AAC - Dog Bottle Baby 0
AAC - Dog Maternity 0
AAC - Dog Medical 44
AAC - Dog Parvo Transfer 3
AAC - Dog Space Large/Medium 0
AAC - Dog Space Small 0
TOTAL DIRECT TRANSFERS 168
AAC - Cat BIC 11
AAC - Dog BIC 0
TOTAL AAC 179
Travis - PASS 57
Travis - Parvo OS/PASS 25
TOTAL TRANSFER + DIVERSIONS 261

1of 5

© 2023 Austin Pets Alive! All Rights Reserved



0 ti C .
APA and AAC serve the community in tandem and our combined efforts impact the live release rate
across the city, county and surrounding areas. For July 2023:

Intake S/N at shelter In Foster Adoptions
(08/07)
AAC 816 489 477 635
APA! 891 524 1,112 879
TOTAL 1,707 1,013 1,589 1,514

APA! Transfers from AAC as % of AAC Intakes

APA must: (a) select a sufficient number of animals from the At-Risk List so that at the end of each
year of the Term APA will have selected from the At-Risk List 12% of the total number of animals
taken in by AAS during the preceding year.

Total AAC Dog and Cat Intake FY22 11,990
Transfer target for FY23 (12% of FY22) 1,439
Current 12-month rolling average of transfers as % of prior year intake 13.04%
Impact of APA! Transfers on AAC Live Release Rate for Month
# %

Reported AAC Live Release Rate 97.69%
APA! Transfers:

Animals with no deadline 0 97.69%
Animals with < 2hr deadline 138 83.57%
Animals with >2, <48hr deadline 21 81.40%
Other At-Risk animals 9 80.48%

Survival Rates of AAC Medical Transfer Pets
This looks at the outcomes of pets transferred from AAC to APA! as medical cases in the month prior
to the month of the report, to show their minimum 30-day survival rate.

Total Medical Cases Transferred (in June 2023) 242
Status as of 8/7/23:

Adopted 99
In Foster 94
In Shelter 9
Deceased 40
Survival Rate 83.47%

20f5

© 2023 Austin Pets Alive! All Rights Reserved



APAI A.ll_

July 2023

Canine Feline
Beginning Animal Count 1013 1147
July 1, 2023
Adult Up to 5 Months Adult Up to 5 Months |Total

LIVE INTAKE

Stray 4 7 2 1 14
Relinquished by Owner 50 60 44 48 202
Owner Intended Euthanasia 0 0 95 269 364
Transferred in from Agency 192 119 0 0 311
Other Intakes 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE 246 186 141 318 891

Adult Up to 5 Months Adult Up to 5 Months |Total

OUTCOMES

Adoption 177 168 173 361 879
Returned to Owner 7 8 2 0 17
Transferred to Another Agency 51 26 19 16 112
Returned to Field 0 0 0 0 0
Other Live Outcome 1 2 0 0 3
TOTAL LIVE OUTCOME 236 204 194 377 1011
Died in Care 4 12 5 24 45
Lost in Care 0 0 0 0 0
Shelter Euthanasia 7 7 2 2 18
Owner Intended Euthanasia 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OF OTHER OUTCOMES 11 19 7 26 63
TOTAL OUTCOMES 247 223 201 403 1074
END ANIMAL COUNT 975 994

July 31, 2023
LIVE RELEASE RATE 93.62% 94.54% 94.13%

3of5 © 2023 Austin Pets Alive! All Rights Reserved



APA / AAC Intake - 12 Month Rolling

APA! Intake

% of all AAC rescue transfers

Cat - Behavior

Cat - Bottle Babies
Cat - Pregnant

Cat - Born In Care
Cat - Medical Urgent
of which:

Cat - Panleukopenia

Cat - Space

Dog - Bottle Babies
Dog - Medical Urgent

Dog - Maternity (pregnant / nursing)
Dog - Born In Care

Dog - Behavior (large) ATTN

Dog - Behavior (small) ATTN

Dog - Parvo

Dog - Space (large)

Dog - Space (small)

PASS - Travis Co. /OS
PASS - Travis Co. Parvo/OS

4 of 5

Aug
137

48.2%

60

26

12

14

44

Sep
79

45.1%

31

22

16

1

30

Oct
81

48.2%

20

49

Nov
77

48.7%

22

17

35

12

Dec 22
55

50.9%

o o w o

12

1

12

36

21

20

© 2023 Austin Pets Alive! All Rights Reserved

Jan 23
84

47.5%

10

23

19

18

39

46

Feb
7

55.0%

12

15

15

22

42

12

Mar
121

67.2%

45

31

14

25

Apr

225

77.9%

121

22

20

10

23

17

43

67

May
256

82.1%

114

26

40

1

37

23

36

40

14

Jun
269

771%

117

45

23

22

28

29
10

52

22

Jul

168

66.9%

86

1

18

1

44

57

25

Avg
136

59.57%

53

20

22

20

40
11

Total

1629

27
641
35
94

244

91

34

62
258

107

245

64

133

15

478

128



APA - Death In Care July 2023

Total Death in Care

Source

Austin Animal Center
4 County

Texas

Owner Surrender - Travis County

Age

Under 1 month

Under 2 months

Over 2 months, under 7 years

Over 7 years

Cause (more than 5 cases)
Cancer

Distemper

Fading Kitten / Puppy Syndrome
Parvo / Panleuk

Medical - all other causes

50f5

Total

67

27

17
17

25

27

22
13
21

Cat
36

13

14

17

10

19

10

Dog
31

© w o N

% of
July Intake

7.7%

16.1%
8.7%
4.7%

20.7%

Austin Animal Center

Cat Dog
1 1
4
1 2
1
1 6

© 2023 Austin Pets Alive! All Rights Reserved

67 = 1.7% of all animals in
care

Most animals who die in
care are being actively
treated by our medical team
and/or are neonatal animals
with consistent care from
animal care teams or foster
homes.

The APA! Medical Director
monitors deaths in care to
ensure there is no
inadvertent disease spread
and to identify if any
changes in treatment or
protocols need to be made
in the future.

All information is drawn from
our ShelterLuv Shelter
Management System. We
will continue to provide
information as requested.

For ‘Owner Surrender -
Travis County’ -
predominantly Distemper
/Parvo



