

# Monthly Report on License Agreement 2023-07 July

This report is in agreement with the terms outlined in Section 8.4 of the License Agreement between the City of Austin and Austin Pets Alive! with a focus on APA!'s impact on Travis county through our partnership with Austin Animal Center.

Summary: Austin Pets Alive! (APA!) continues to be the city of Austin's largest partner in lifesaving. APA! takes animals that have medical and behavioral issues that require a higher cost per animal than the average healthy animal in care. APA! focuses on these animals in an effort to have a measurable effect on the live release rate at AAC.

#### **APA! Intakes transferred from AAC:**

251 animals were transferred out of AAC to rescue partners in July. 168, or 66.9%, of those were transferred to APA! The AAC dashboard indicates 161 transfers to APA!, but there are 7 missing.

11 animals were born in APA!'s care to pregnant animals sent from AAC. Additionally, APA! took in 82 pets directly from owners within Travis county through the PASS program that should have otherwise entered AAC. This makes for a total of 93 intakes diverted from AAC, a 10.2% intake reduction.

AAC - Cat Behavior	3
AAC - Cat Bottle Baby	86
AAC - Cat Maternity	8
AAC - Cat Medical	18
AAC - Cat Space	0
AAC - Dog Behavior Large/Medium	5
AAC - Dog Behavior Small	1
AAC - Dog Bottle Baby	0
AAC - Dog Maternity	0
AAC - Dog Medical	44
AAC - Dog Parvo Transfer	3
AAC - Dog Space Large/Medium	0
AAC - Dog Space Small	0
TOTAL DIRECT TRANSFERS	168
AAC - Cat BIC	11
AAC - Dog BIC	0
TOTAL AAC	179
Travis - PASS	57
Travis - Parvo OS/PASS	25
TOTAL TRANSFER + DIVERSIONS	261

#### **Operations Comparison**

APA and AAC serve the community in tandem and our combined efforts impact the live release rate across the city, county and surrounding areas. For July 2023:

	Intake	S/N at shelter	In Foster (08/07)	Adoptions
AAC	816	489	477	635
APA!	891	524	1,112	879
TOTAL	1,707	1,013	1,589	1,514

#### **APA! Transfers from AAC as % of AAC Intakes**

APA must: (a) select a sufficient number of animals from the At-Risk List so that at the end of each year of the Term APA will have selected from the At-Risk List 12% of the total number of animals taken in by AAS during the preceding year.

Total AAC Dog and Cat Intake FY22	11,990
Transfer target for FY23 (12% of FY22)	1,439
Current 12-month rolling average of transfers as % of prior year intake	13.04%

**Impact of APA! Transfers on AAC Live Release Rate for Month** 

Impact of Al A: Hallsters of AAC Live Release Rate to		Γ
	#	%
Reported AAC Live Release Rate		97.69%
APA! Transfers:		
Animals with no deadline	0	97.69%
Animals with < 2hr deadline	138	83.57%
Animals with >2, <48hr deadline	21	81.40%
Other At-Risk animals	9	80.48%

#### **Survival Rates of AAC Medical Transfer Pets**

This looks at the outcomes of pets transferred from AAC to APA! as medical cases in the month prior to the month of the report, to show their minimum 30-day survival rate.

Total Medical Cases Transferred (in June 2023)	242
Status as of 8/7/23:	
Adopted	99
In Foster	94
In Shelter	9
Deceased	40
Survival Rate	83.47%

## APA! Animal Matrix and LRR for ALL Animals From Shelter Animals Count July 2023

		Canine		Feline	
Beginning Animal Count		1013		1147	
July 1, 2023					
	Adult	Up to 5 Months	Adult	Up to 5 Months	Total
LIVE INTAKE					
Stray	4	7	2	1	14
Relinquished by Owner	50	60	44	48	202
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	95	269	364
Transferred in from Agency	192	119	0	0	311
Other Intakes	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	246	186	141	318	891
	Adult	Up to 5 Months	Adult	Up to 5 Months	Total
OUTCOMES					
Adoption	177	168	173	361	879
Returned to Owner	7	8	2	0	17
Transferred to Another Agency	51	26	19	16	112
Returned to Field	0	0	0	0	0
Other Live Outcome	1	2	0	0	3
TOTAL LIVE OUTCOME	236	204	194	377	1011
Died in Care	4	12	5	24	45
Lost in Care	0	0	0	0	0
Shelter Euthanasia	7	7	2	2	18
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL OF OTHER OUTCOMES	11	19	7	26	63
TOTAL OUTCOMES	247	223	201	403	1074
END ANIMAL COUNT	975			994	
July 31, 2023					
LIVE RELEASE RATE		93.62%	9	4.54%	94.13%

### APA / AAC Intake - 12 Month Rolling

	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec 22	Jan 23	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Avg	Total
APA! Intake	137	79	81	77	55	84	77	121	225	256	269	168	136	1629
% of all AAC rescue transfers	48.2%	45.1%	48.2%	48.7%	50.9%	47.5%	55.0%	67.2%	77.9%	82.1%	77.1%	66.9%	59.57%	
Cat - Behavior	2	3	0	2	0	3	1	6	1	3	3	3	2	27
Cat - Bottle Babies	60	31	20	22	3	10	12	45	121	114	117	86	53	641
Cat - Pregnant	4	1	0	0	0	2	0	2	7	7	4	8	3	35
Cat - Born In Care	9	6	0	0	0	4	3	4	22	26	9	11	8	94
Cat - Medical Urgent	26	22	12	7	12	23	15	4	20	40	45	18	20	244
of which:														
Cat - Panleukopenia	12	16	1	7	0	0	0	0	10	11	23	11	8	91
Cat - Space	14	0	0	0	4	2	6	1	0	1	6	0	3	34
Dog - Bottle Babies	8	0	6	0	11	0	0	7	6	2	22	0	5	62
Dog - Medical Urgent	11	11	10	17	12	19	15	31	23	37	28	44	22	258
Dog - Maternity (pregnant / nursing)	1	6	13	1	2	18	22	4	17	23	0	0	9	107
Dog - Born In Care	18	0	17	0	36	39	42	14	43	36	0	0	20	245
Dog - Behavior (large) ATTN	6	4	5	8	5	6	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	64
Dog - Behavior (small) ATTN	3	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	9
Dog - Parvo	0	1	15	16	6	0	0	16	24	23	29	3	11	133
Dog - Space (large)	2	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	1	15
Dog - Space (small)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
PASS - Travis Co. /OS	44	30	49	35	21	46	12	25	67	40	52	57	40	478
PASS - Travis Co. Parvo/OS	5	0	12	12	20	5	0	8	5	14	22	25	11	128

#### APA - Death In Care July 2023

	Total	Cat	Dog	% of July Intake
Total Death in Care	10tai 67	36	31	7.7%
Iolai Dealii iii Care	07	30	31	1.170
Source				
Austin Animal Center	27	13	14	16.1%
4 County	6	2	4	8.7%
Texas	17	14	3	4.7%
Owner Surrender - Travis County	17	7	10	20.7%
Age				
Under 1 month	25	17	8	
Under 2 months	9	5	4	
Over 2 months, under 7 years	27	10	17	
Over 7 years	6	4	2	
Cause (more than 5 cases)				
Cancer	5	3	2	
Distemper	6	0	6	
Fading Kitten / Puppy Syndrome	22	19	3	
Parvo / Panleuk	13	4	9	
Medical - all other causes	21	10	11	

•	67 = 1.7% of all animals in	1
	care	

- Most animals who die in care are being actively treated by our medical team and/or are neonatal animals with consistent care from animal care teams or foster homes.
- The APA! Medical Director monitors deaths in care to ensure there is no inadvertent disease spread and to identify if any changes in treatment or protocols need to be made in the future.
- All information is drawn from our ShelterLuv Shelter Management System. We will continue to provide information as requested.
- For 'Owner Surrender -Travis County' predominantly Distemper /Parvo

**Austin Animal Center** 

Dog

1

4

2

1

6

Cat

11

1